

Office of the Project Director Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1 Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Ministry of Shipping TCBBhaban (12th Floor), 1 Kawranbazar, Dhaka-1215

Memo No: 18.15.0000.023.14.063.19/ 454

Date: 07-04-2020

## Letter of Acceptance

To,

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dey, Manager, Corporate Sales Authorized representative ofSmart Technologies [BD] Limited, Jahir Smart Tower, 205/1 - 205/1/A, West Kafrul, Begum RokeyaSharani, Mirpur, Dhaka-1207. Mobile: 01730701959 E-mail: sanjay.kumar@smart-bd.com

## Subject: Notification of award of Contract No. BLPA-G5, Supply of CCTV and Gate Pass System of Benapole Land Port.

This is to notify you that your Bid dated September 30, 2019, for execution of the "Supply of CCTV and Gate Pass System of Benapole Land Port, Contract No.: BLPA-G5" for the Accepted Contract Amount of USD 1,151,345.50 plus BDT 37,476,270.00 (US Dollar one million one hundred fifty one thousand three hundred forty five and fifty cent, plus Bangladesh Taka thirty seven million four hundred seventy six thousand two hundred and seventy), as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency.

You are requested to furnish:

- (i) the Performance Securityin accordance with ITB Clause 49.1 of an amount USD 115,135.00 plus BDT 3,747,627.00 (US Dollar one hundred fifteen thousand one hundred and thirty five plus BDT three millionseven hundred forty seven thousand six hundred and twenty seven) within 28 calender days from the receipt of this Letter of Acceptance (not later than May 5, 2020) in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for that purpose, the Performance Security Form (Option 1: Bank Guarantee) included in Section X Contract Forms, of the Bidding Documents.
- (ii) the additional information on beneficial ownership in accordance with BDS ITB Clause 48.1 within eight (8) Business days (not later than April 21, 2020) using the Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form, included in Section X- Contract Forms, of the Bidding Documents.

Authorized Signature: Name and Title of Signatory: Md. Hasan Ali Deputy Project Director Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1 Name of Agency: Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Ministry of Shipping. **Telephone:** 02-58153714, 02-55013830 **Email:** pdbrcp1blpa@gmail.com Attachment: Contract Agreement